
Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

1 

AMENDMENT 
TO 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES  
FOR THE  

DOWNTOWN STREETS – COMMERCE STREET PROJECT 
PROJECT NUMBER: 40-00300 

 
This amendment to the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the  

Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project authorized by Ordinance No. 2012-10-11-
0794, is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio ("City"), a home rule 
municipal corporation, and Chiang Patel & Yerby, Inc. dba CP & Y, Inc. (“Consultant”), 
referred to collectively herein as the “Parties”. 
 
WHEREAS, in October 2012 through Ordinance No. 2012-10-11-0794, the City 
authorized the negotiation and execution of 48 professional services contracts for civil 
engineering services; and  
 
WHEREAS,  pursuant to the aforementioned ordinance City and Consultant entered into 
the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce 
Street Project in 2013 in an amount not to exceed $812,845.07 (“Original Agreement”), 
which amount has been increased to $1,547,970.34 through subsequent amendments; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Original Agreement to add additional design, 
engineering and construction phase services to complete the Downtown Streets – 
Commerce Street Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, this amendment increases the total contract capacity by $209,554.50 to 
provide for the cost of the additional services;  
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises 
herein contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Original Agreement, as previously amended, is amended as follows: 
 

1. Exhibit 1 - Fee Summary.  The not-to-exceed contract amount set out 
in Exhibit 1 – Fee Summary of the Original Agreement is hereby 
increased by TWO HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($209,554.50) 
for a total not-to-exceed contract amount of ONE MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FOUR AND 84/100 DOLLARS ($1,747,524.84).   
 

2. Exhibit 1 - Fee Summary.  The Fee Summary attached hereto as 
Attachment A is hereby incorporated into and made a part of Exhibit 1 
of the Original Agreement. 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

2 

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in 
their entirety and remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. 
 
City of San Antonio   CHIANG PATEL & YERBY, INC. 

DBA CP & Y, INC. 
 
 
   

(Signature)  (Signature) 
Razi Hosseini     
Director   Printed Name:  
Public Works Department   Title:  
Date:   Date:  

 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1

Senior Vice President
4/17/2020

Marisa Vergara, P.E.



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

3 

ATTACMENT A 
FEE SUMMARY  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

4 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

5 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

6 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

7 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

8 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

9 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

10 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

11 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

12 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

13 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

14 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

15 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

16 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

17 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

18 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

19 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

20 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

21 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

22 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

23 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

24 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

25 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

26 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project 

27 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C5C975BE-A1EA-4BEC-9AE5-A8B9500953C1


	AMENDMENT
	TO
	CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES
	FOR THE
	DOWNTOWN STREETS – COMMERCE STREET PROJECT
	PROJECT NUMBER: 40-00300
	This amendment to the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the  Downtown Streets - Commerce Street Project authorized by Ordinance No. 2012-10-11-0794, is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio ("City"), a home rule municipal c...

		2020-04-17T13:34:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




